Declaration of compliance for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Crea dom, Litostrojska 24, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia

Declare that the following articles

Article number Description
1526 Barrel 3l
1010 Spoon 70 cm
1527 Cheese press

Made out of Beech wood
And used for/as kitchen utensils
Comply with EU Regulations

1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test: 3% acid acetic; 2h at 100°C;
2,06dm2/400mL - 2,12dm2/400mL - 2,38dm2/350mL.

OML (overall migration limits):

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: See analysis reports
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

SML (specific migration limits):
We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions: See

analysis reports
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: liquids

The storage conditions are: appropriate humidity

The use conditions are : not to heat, stay away from fire

Signed and dated, [place] !..AUB\APVNQ\ gj.@a.'lp'q,

(‘ .; .\. 0

[Signature]
[Company stamp]

[Name]

[function in the company]

Direecror

Scanned with CamScanner



